Dates for your diary 
February – June 2019
Monday 11th February – In Service – school closed to pupils
Tuesday 12th February – In Service – school closed to pupils
Wednesday 13th – Friday 15th February inclusive – school holiday
Monday 18th February – P1-3 French Club begins 3.15-4pm (for 3 weeks)
Tuesday 26th February – P7 Rotary Quiz – Alva Academy 6.30pm
Thursday 7th March – Ski-ing Week 1 P5/6/7 12.15-2.45pm
Thursday 7th March – World Book Day
Monday 11th March – P4-7 French Club begins (for 3 weeks)
Thursday 14th March - Ski-ing Week 2 P5/6/7 12.15-2.45pm
Thursday 21st March - Ski-ing Week 3 P5/6/7 12.15-2.45pm
Tuesday 26th March – School Show – Afternoon Performance at Coronation Hall
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday 27th March – School Show – Evening Performance at Coronation Hall (all children)
Thursday 28th March – Golden Day
School closes Friday 29th March at 3.15pm
School re-opens Monday 15th April at 9.15am
Friday 19th April – School Closed – Good Friday
Monday 22nd April – School Closed – Easter Monday
Tuesday 23rd April – Parent/Child Consultation 5-7.30pm
Wednesday 24th April – Parent/Child Consultation 5.30-7.30pm
Monday 29th April – Parent Council meeting in school 7-8.30pm
Monday 6th May – School Closed – May Day holiday
Wednesday 15th May-Friday 17th May – Lockerbie Manor Residential P4-7
Monday 20th-Friday 24th May – Walk to School Week
Tuesday 21st May – Walking Bus from Coronation Hall
Wednesday 22nd May – P6/P7 – Athletics at Lornshill Academy 9.45-2pm
Saturday 25th May – School BBQ – PROVISIONAL DATE – TBC
Monday 27th May – P1 transition – 1.30-3pm
Wednesday 29th May – P1 transition – 9.30-11.30am
Monday 3rd June and Tuesday 4th June – Healthy Activity Days
Wednesday 5th June – 1.30-3.15pm Sports Day – PROVISIONAL – WEATHER PERMITTING
Thursday June 27th – Golden Day
Friday 28th June – School closes for Summer Holidays at 1.15pm


